The Honorable Board of Supervisors 

Kevin Correira, Director 

Approve and Authorize board chair to sign agreement between the 
County and Delta Fi re Systems to replace substandard Sprinkler pipe at 
the west hal l first floor of the County annex building not to exceed 
($159,000.00) One Hundred Fifty Nine Thousand Dollars. 

From the time the annex was built the county had rea lized that the sprinkler Pipe in the County 
annex bui lding was substandard and prone to leaks through electrolysis, it was later found that 
the plans cal led for schedule 80 pipe and instead schedule 40 was used.

[...]

The Honorable Board of Supervisors 

Kevin Correira, Director 

Approve and Authorize board chair to sign Construction Agreement 
between the County and Environmental Systems Inc. to install automatic 
door hardware and software at the County Courthouse not to exceed 
Nine Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (s9,500) 

The door controls for the County Courthouse building are maintained by Siemens industry Inc. 
which is a proprietary (meaning, we do not have the software to work on them) company that 
charges us exorbitant amount of fees to come from their satellite office in Sacramento to do

[...]

(530) 283-6299 FAX: (530) 283-6103 

The Honorable Board of Supervisors 

Kevin Correira, Director 

Approve and Authorize board chair to sign Agreement between County 
and Skyline Home Improvement to Reroof low slope roof at the 
Greenville Library. Not to exceed ($38,450) Thirty Eight Thousand Four 
Hundred Fifty Dollars. 

Library roof in Greenville is failing and needs to be replaced as was d iscussed in the budget 
hearings, contract has been approved as to form by County Counsel. 

Recommendation 
Approve and Authorize Board Chair to Sign Agreement Not to exceed ($381450)

[...]

Approve and Authorize board chair to sign agreement between the 
County and Kunsman Fence Co. for the installation of 670 linear feet of 6 

foot chain link fence with privacy slats. This project will be funded by 
California Prop 68 grant funds not to exceed Thirty Thousand One 
Hundred Fifty Dollars ($30,150) 

The perimeter fence at the Taylorsville Campground separating the campground from the 
adjacent property to the west has slowly been used over the years as fire wood since it was 
made out of cedar and now there is just a skeleton remaining. This fence was originally in

[...]

A, attached hereto (the "Work"). 

2. Compensation. County shall pay Contractor for services provided to County pursuant to 
this Agreement in the manner set forth in Exhibit B, attached hereto. The total amount 
paid by County to Contractor under this Agreement shall not exceed Forty-Five 
Thousand Do1lars and No/100 ($45,000.00). 

3. Ierm. The term of this agreement shall be from February 1, 2021 through January 31, 
2022, unless terminated earlier as provided herein. 

4. Termination. Either party may terminate this agreement by giving thirty (30) days 
written notice to the other pmiy.